SCIHP0420TB
198
Click here for QUANTITY PER REEL & PACKING INFORMATION
 SMD POWER INDUCTORS
● Features
1. Lowest DCR/uH in this small package size.
2. Frequency range up to 1.0MHZ.
3. -55℃ to +125℃ operating temperature (*).
4. Handles high transient current spikes without saturation.
5. Composite construction providing extremely low buzz noise.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
(1)
Test
Frequency
DC
Resistance
(mΩ
MAX)
(2)
Saturation
Current
(A)
Temperature
Current
(A)
SCIHP0420TB-R10 0.10 200KHz 4.0 22.0 12.0
SCIHP0420TB-R22 0.22  200KHz 6.6 12.5 9.0
SCIHP0420TB-R33 0.33  200KHz 11.0 11.0 8.5
SCIHP0420TB-R47 0.47  200KHz 14.0 9.5 7.0
SCIHP0420TB-R56 0.56  200KHz 16.0 10.0 6.5
SCIHP0420TB-R68 0.68  200KHz 22.0 8.5 6.0
SCIHP0420TB-1R0 1.0 200KHz 27.0 7.0 4.5
SCIHP0420TB-1R2 1.2  200KHz 29.0 7.0 4.5
SCIHP0420TB-1R5 1.5  200KHz 46.0 6.0 4.0
SCIHP0420TB-2R2 2.2  200KHz 58.0 5.0 3.0
SCIHP0420TB-3R3 3.3  200KHz 87.0 4.0 2.5
(1). Inductance tolerance ±20% tested at 0.25V, 0ADC and 25℃
(2). DCR measured at 25℃.
(3). The DC current at which the inductance decreases by 20% from its initial value.
(4). The DC current that results in a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient